
XCOAWARD
                                              OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                               BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                          LETTING DATE = 11/16/00 AWARD DATE = 12/04/00

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

   PROJECT NO.: STPY-4B(152)                   J.P. NUMBER: 0928304    BAMS NO: 000461     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
      COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-83                                            LENGTH: 4.820000   KILOMETERS
      DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

      LOCATION : ON US-83 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF US-83/US-64 IN THE
                 TOWN OF TURPIN AND EXTENDING NORTH.

      CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,275,192.13      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                     NORMAN OK

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

   PROJECT NO.: SAP-109N(48)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1860204    BAMS NO: 000482     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
      COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
      DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

      LOCATION : I-40; OVER HEIGHT VEHICLE DAMAGE, I-40 UNDER MORGAN ROAD
                 NORTH BOUND 36.3 MILES EAST OF CADDO COUNTY LINE

      CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      9,760.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                     OKLAHOMA CITY OK

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

   PROJECT NO.: BRFY-136B(25)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1707904    BAMS NO: 000469     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
      COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH: 0.148000   KILOMETERS
      DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

      LOCATION : BRIDGE 3.380 KM. EAST OF GRANT COUNTY LINE AT UNNAMED CREEK
                 ON US-60

      CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    447,835.04      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
                                                                     KINGMAN KS

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                              OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                               BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                          LETTING DATE = 11/16/00 AWARD DATE = 12/04/00

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

   PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N(45)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1016408    BAMS NO: 000475     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
      COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH: 3.371000   MILES
      DESCRIPTION : GRADE & DRAIN

      LOCATION : ON SH-99 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 5.5 MILE NORTH OF THE
                 JUNCTION OF SH-99/SH-3W IN ADA AND EXTENDING NORTH.

      CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,983,042.48      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                     CATOOSA OK

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

   PROJECT NO.: BRF-66C(366)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1499604    BAMS NO: 000158     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   300
      COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.550000   KILOMETERS
      DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

      LOCATION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES OVER VERDIGRIS RIVER, 8.529 KM.
                 NORTH AND 7.242 KM. WEST OF CLAREMORE

      CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    716,605.10      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                     TULSA OK
XCOAWARD
                                              OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                               BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                     LETTING DATE = 11/16/00

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  9,432,434.75
                                                                          ================

                                  THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                          ================


